In accordance with
Rule € 28 of the LIQ 1 4
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

o 060r0ie. NOtice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. |n CVL

g

Companies House

e

13/03/2018 #2207
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number IO_IA'_I?I—O_FO_’?E’?

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Maguari UK Limited

bold black capitals

Liquidator's name
Fuil forename(s) Colin lan
Surname Vickers
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber| Suite 2
Street |2nd Floor, Phoenix House
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region | Brighton
ok [a [N[1] [Z[R[T]_
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©
; i © Other liquidator
Full forenamets) Chrlstopher David Use this section to tell us about
Surname Stevens another liguidator.
I Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | Suite 2 0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |2nd Floor, Phoenix House another liguidator.
Post town 32 West Street
County/Region | Brighton
Posteods BIN[1] [2[RIT[
Country |

04/17 Version 10




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator’s release

0 Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

-
Signature

" |\

Signature date

A~ e
T [f5 Rl

04/17 Version 1.0




Maguari UK Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

REPRESENTED BY

Statement From 26/05/2017 From 26/05/2017
of Affairs To 12/03/2018 To12/03/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
82,556.51 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(82,556.51) RBS Invoice Finance Limited NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Leasehold Improvements NIL NIL
Uncertain Rent Deposit NIL NIL
1,645.56 Fixtures & Fittings 1,345.15 1,345.15
311.76 Computer Equipment 254.85 254.85
NIL Intellectual Property NIL NIL
Insurance Refund 444.71 44471
655.30 Cash at Bank 215.11 215.11
Contributions from PNQ Holdings B.V. 10,148.00 10,148.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.04 0.04
12,407.86 12,407.86
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 10,000.00 10,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 727.74 727.74
Agents/Valuers Fees - SIA Group UK Ltd 1,600.00 1,600.00
VAT Irrecoverable 74.12 74,12
Storage Costs NIL NIL
Statutory Advertising NIL NIL
Bank Charges - Floating 6.00 6.00
(12,407.86) (12,407.86)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(2,257.25) 5 Employee Claims NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(60,663.17) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(49,564.73) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(3,739.78) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
{15,000.00) Intercompany Loan - Maguari Holding B.V. NIL NIL
(19,895.48) 6 Employee Claims NIL NIL
Uncertain Landlord NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(148,607.79) 0.00 0.00

NIL




8T0¢ Adenuer g

S9Ny ADUSAIOSUT 3U L pue 986 T 10V ADUDA|OSU]
9431 JO 90T UOI3D3s 0] Juensind JUNODY |euld ,sJo03epinbii syl

(,Auedwo) ay3,) (uonepinbiy ux) paywii )N Henbey

AlosIApY
E



WNODDY feUl SJojepinbiy ay i
(uonepinbr] uT) P N HenBel

panw Apeeds 11C 1Ic
ABajens
[erIsnpur pue ABiau3 ‘ssaulsng Joj Juswpedag s134d
P11 (N} sueynsuo 4rs ars
pajiu saueuld a2l0AUT SHY 41594
Jld Mqueg JOISULISOM [eUOeN 1SomieN poliad ay3 Ul paunou) sesuadx Jo Juswaiels ‘a
P11 uopuo (3n) dnoi9 IS VIS Y0M JO BINPBYIS ¥ “
SWOISND) 1 aNUAIY WH JHWH AlpAaije|nwind pue
Japjoy s6.1eys Buneoy BuAENd HD4D PoLRd 343 Y30g 3y Jo) JUnoY SjuslAry g s3disnay ,sicyepinbly g
3010e1d ADUSAOSU] JO JUBWSIEIS dIs uonepinbi| ayy pue Auedwio? syl INOQE UOORWIoUI AloIniRlS W
8102/10/80 ~ £102/50/97 poyad Bugiodal 3y L pouad ay) wRued  xjpusddy
d 11 AMOSINPY ddd
JO SURAR]S PIARY JoydojsuyD pue sIanDIA Uef uljod slojepinbiy syl sasuadxo pue sjUSLIBSINGSIP ‘UoiRIBUNWBI Si0jepinbi] '€
(uonepinbi up) paywi Mn Henbep Auedwion ayy, SI0}PaID IR IO} IWCINQ [RUI4 Z
d17 AMOSIAPY diid dud uopepinbyj aLp JO MBIAIBAQ T
1padat spyy Ul pasn aq Aew suoneiaalqge buimoljo) aylL juaquo) uond9s

AlOs|ADY

cild

suoneIARIgqe pue sjuajuo)




-aseyaind o) Juawsaibe
ue paiajua pey Auedwo) 3yl eyl puelq e jo Jaumo ayy yum Bujsie]

‘PEIe|NfED 34 {|IM
S99} S5,JOpjoY 20O 3Yl Yoiym uo siseq ai) Joj [eacidde soupalo BuuelqO

"salued
Jueazal e SulAjou pue sawayds uoisuad Aue jo soudisixe ayy Bujysiqelisa

-ayebisoaul
0} stonpew Jayunj ou Bujuuyuod s13gg o3 uined Alojnjels e Bumwgns

-aonou jo nal| ui Aed pue Aed Aepijoy
‘sobem Jo sigaue ‘Aouepunpal Joj swiep jepul yum sasdoidws Buisissy

'SWIRISAS
ABojouys3y uonewsoju sAuedwod ayy jo aimded disuaio) |eubip e Sune)

*ates pue bupayiew jusnbasgns
A1243 ayeoe) pue syesse [PReyd sAuedwod suy anjea 03 yIs Bunonsjsul

‘w22 Jo |3A9| pue Jsadsp
|eyuas ypm uopisod ysiqeysa oy juabe s,piojpuel ay} yym aduspuodsalio)

-Aadoud ployases| auy Ut Isauaul s,Auedwio) sy uieasIp 03 a2ou e Bujjy

‘Apadosd
ployasea] 2u3 JO Jopuauns [euuou ue egobau 0] piojpue) yum Buisien

‘uopsed J1ep jeul Y3 uaalb Joyalp au)
Aq papiaosd asjueienb |euosiad sUy UIm UOIPBUUOD Ul JISdY UIm bujsie

AIOSIADY

did

JUNCODY |eud Slojepinbit sy
(uonepinbit ULy P Hn Henbew

*a1e1$3 uonepinby ayy oul pied 3 (1M SuopesHeal
ou Jeyy AJUsA 03 JaBps| 1qap ooq U3 uo uopsod Jaysp [euy Bululyuoy e

*Bulpugisino s3qap
2y} yoddns 03 igl} ypne 3P(dwod 8 pey grs aunsua oy ‘sasioaul Bujpnipul
‘spiooad pue Sjooq sAuedwo) IYl UM sjuswnoop JueasRs Bunoeg e

‘Alessadnau se Iabps|
1g9p Y00q BuipueISIND U JO UONHIDYOD Y YUM ArS pue Jrsgy Bunsissy e

‘s)unCe

yueq sAuedwod suyy i spun) as|jeas 0 siaqueq sAueduwion ayl buporiuon =
apnppur sybyyBIH
'3 Xijpuaddy e paupene s| poliad 2U3 BULINp USKRLSPUN H0M JO 3INPaYDs
poliad auy Bupnp siojepinb ay3 Aq uayepapun Yiom

'siojipals o} spodad ssaifo.d
snojasad ) N0 J9S U2Bq aAaey Juswiuicdde AW SOUIS USHEUDPUN YIOM JO S|1EISQ

SI0)pRID 10} SWODN0 pajediue A9y U3 pue uoiepinb) siyl yum buyesp Jo

51500 pajedipnue auyy jo uopedjpul ue Buipiacld pue sap|ige) pue sissse sAuedwion
2y} Bujpiebal pey T UOIIBWLION D13 JO AlBLIWNS B IN0 195 0] pue juaunuiodde Aw jo
sioypan BuiAjou '/TDZ |unf GT UO sioypaJd 0 9joum ] quawuicdde Aw Buimojjog
‘3)ep 0} Jusuijujodde jo ajep

ay3 wouy pouad a3 Buunp palinoul sasuadxe pue auop YoM s|ielsp pue ucpepinbi|
ayy jo maineno ue sapiold jodas sy cdn punom Ajny mou aue Auedwioo
dUl JO sJeye 3y} eyl wdyuod pue uoilepinby syl Jo junodoe [eul AW uRisy
N0 185 T Z10Z Akl 97 uo Auedwio) auyl Jo Jojepinbii se juauguiodde Aw Buimojod

ucIpPnponul

uonepinbi] 3Y3 JO MIIAIBAQ T



*MOJ2q £ UOIJDSS U] paLieIuod si
SUSWasINGSIQ pue Uonelaunuay ,sioiepinbi juior ayy 0} buiujelad sjjeiep Jayung

SJUBWISINGSIT pue UoResuntuay ,siojepinbiy Juior
sjuawied

*5I0}IpaJ2 3] WOl paaedal alam suoipues ajeldoldde au lun
Juncooe Uo pay alsm spuny 9ssy] -ucnepinbi 3yl Jo $1S00 3yl JaAcd O} BFTOTF
JO NS 2U3 Uy spunj pajnquiucd A g sBuipioH ONd ‘Auedwop pajeposse uy

A g SOUIPIOH ONd o4 SUORNGLILIOD

‘pasijeal
10U SBM JBUI §T0bbF JO W0LRP 8Y3 Juasaldal yiym “uswiujodde Aw oy Joud pue
s.fely Jo JusWaRIs ay) Jo uoneledaad sy Humoj|o) asole s)gep 1rsIIp pus sableyds
SNOLIBA “1SOMIEN YIm sjunodde sAuedwio) ay) woly pas|eal sem 1T'S7eF 40 101 ¢

(0£°'5597 - asijeal 0 pajeun)s3) yueg je ysed

*JuUnoaIe Jueq uolepnb)| Ay} cjul pajuny
SEM WNS S|UL 'TZ'BPEF JO WINS SLY Ul punjal uope|edues e paynuapt Auedwo)
3yl AQ piBY ssocuednsu) juswiuiodde-aid syy ol 1r AG usyeudspun sainbug

punay souemsty

-uawdinbs se3ndwos ayy o3 spiebas u) pas)eal sem §8'HSZT
‘yons se pue slieyy Jo Jjuswialels syl w saunby asqeas o) papadxa geyy uodn
paseq pojes-cid alam spasdod Jjes auj *Jayiaboy Juawdinba Jaindwod pue sBuml
pue sasnxy auyy Joj paalbe sem 1yA snid 009'TF Jo 2oud 3[eS B ‘BA0QR PaUORUBW SY

(9 'TTET - aseal 0} pajewyis3) awdnb3 493nduio)

56Ul pue saunxy sy3 0] spiebal ul pasieal sem ST SHE'TF
‘Uons se pue sireyy JO Juswalels ay) ul saunby asieal o) papadxe Jiayy uodn

Alosiapy

cdd

Junoooy (euld siojepinbry ayL

(uonepinbyy ur} paaiwn M uenbepy

paseq palel-oid alam spaanoid ajes 3y 1ayeboy juawdinba Jaindwoz pue sBugly
pue sainixy au3 Jo) psaibe sem | yA shid 00913 Jo 201d Sfes v "Sjes pue Bupaiew
juanbasqns By} pue sesse [PReY? sAuedwo) 3yl Buinjea ul dyd palsisse YIS

(95°SH9'TF - a5i1eal 0] pajeiiss) sbuil 9 s

'321n0S SiY} WOl paAd|ILde usaqg
ARy suoiies||ead ou ‘AjPulplodoy junowle Jisodap |ejual dY) pepsIoxs Uo[IpUod
[2uibuo s} 0} Apadosd ayy Bupoisasl ul padinoul sasuadxs se ||am se ‘saueinsul
pue ableyd anjaas ‘Jual Jo Sleale ey pasiape syuabe spuojpue| ayl 'sasiwaud
ployasea| 243 jo adsal ul 000'9TF 4o wns a4y ul ysodsp |ejusl e pled Auedwo) ay ).

(uepaourt — asyeas o} pARewsy) ysodac sy

"824N0S SIY} WO UoHES)eSl AU u3aq Jou

JARY 248 nsad & sy "196pa} 1G3P 400q BUI U0 £€°2ZE'8TF Jo uolisod pYIp B S|
2J3U3 JeY) pue pasijeuy ua3q sey sseoold UOHDS|I0D UL 1By PILLIYUOD dARY JISGY
‘uopewLIOU] Auedwio) JueAd|al UIm grS spiaoid 0) UBYY J2UYJ0 UDIII|I0D 3] YUMm
JUSLLIDA|DAL] OU peY 2ABY SJolepInbI 2y, 'Ss9204d UOIRD||02 1qap oyl und o3 JIsgy
Ag Apoaaip pabeBua asem grsS "41S9Y AQ paindas alem S3gep ¥ooq sAuedwc) ay,

(15955787 - 9sijpai 0} pajeullis3) s1qaq yoog
sydiposy
:SMO[J0) 5B JOUMNY JUILILLIOY pinom T

‘MOJ3Q £ UOIIDBS U] PBSSNISIP 49YHNy ale yoiym
uopepinby SIL Yiim Bujjeap ul sasuadxe pue s1sos syl yim Jayisbol ‘ioiepinbp
se juawiuiodde Aw Souls ApPAjejhwnd oOsje pue pousd Uy Joj suoipesuer
3eq Supeysp juncooe sjuswded pue sidieosl e s| g xipusddy 1e peyseny

jJunodoe sjuawAed pue sydieoay

*s103epinbry Juiof 3y} Jo usunulodde ayj Jo snUIA
AQ pue Ssuewlopad-uou Joj Juswsalbe syl jo yoeauq u sem Aueduwio)
By} Jeyy uopedyuep 10 juswsalbe aseyoind pue aes ayy Bumaiaey e

uonepinbi| ay3 Jo MIIAIBAQ °T



ALOSIADY

cdld

1UnodoY |euy sioepinbiy ayy
(uonepinbry ug) pagwiry ¥n wenbely

‘palinbai aJe suolpe Jo suoiyebRsaAul soYHN) OU JRY} WU UBD T 'PAYDBYIR HJOM
JO BMpPaYds 3y} Ul INC 19S5 aie suoyebasaaul AW JO PNPUOD SU3 JO S|IRBp Jayung

*PAPNPNUOD U3 SeY ssauisng s,AueduIoD UY Uaym up Aem
3y} Bujutsouod aary Asyy Sulaouod Aue U0 UORBWIO: Bpincld 0] SIoypald pajAul
pue ‘siojpRllp BU} WOl uoRWUOUE Jaypny pajsanbal ‘uopewuojul Bupunoooe
PuR spi02ad pue syooq sAuedwion) Sy) pamalaal AR T 93B1Se QYY) 01 JjeuRq B Ul
}nsa4 pinoo yaiym Aued Aue jsuiebe Jojepinbyy se Ayoedes Al u) aw AG 49 Auedwion
ay Ag jybnoig aq pinoo 1eyy swiep jenuajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwod oy
$}9558 Jeym oju) suopebisaau) ajeuoplodosd no Buifiies apnpul ssnp Aw Jo Lied

suonebnsaaug

"MO[3( Z UORIIS U] IN0 J3S S} SI0YPA4I 10 AOINO |euly
BYJ. "SIONpaI O) UORNQLISIP B SYBW O} S|gejIeAR SPUny JUIDIYNS 10U BlBM aJay |

"UNEUSpUN YoM 3y} 1o} pied sem [ ya snid Q9'TF Jo
WNS B B10JaJal} PUe SUORESEal 953U3 JO 2N[BA JY]) 01 $39) 42yl 1w 03 paalbe VIS
‘20UN0S SIY} WOl SUOPRSI[ERL @101 AU JO SS3IXa Ul 2Jem SJasse [aneyd sAuedwo)
3y3 jo 3jes pue Bupsyiew jusnbasgns pue uopenjea ayy 0] uoieR! Ul 539) SYIS

P37 uopuoy (1) dnolo YIS — 5524 sianjes/spuaby

uoizepinbi| 3y3 Jo MaIAIRAD T



AlOsIADY

cldd

JUNooDY |eud Ssioyepinbiy syl
(uonepinbry ug) paywir xn wenbely

*SIO)PSLD PRINdasUn 0] uonginsip ved
paquosald B 3yew 0} Spuny JuPRIYNSU| 3q |Im a1ay] ‘s3asse ay Buisieal Jo 51500 Iy
Bupsaw Ul pas)nn Ajn) aiam suopesiieas abieys Bupeoy a4y adueISWNDAD S Ul

(£00z Jequiandas g1 Bupep-isod abieyd Buileoy ayy o3 1algns) sioypaUd
pa4naasun Joj s|ge|ieAr spew S| Udium Jap|oy 26seyd Buijeo)y ayy 01 anp SUcHEes||B
18U Jo Juawiafe ue 1 Med paquosadd SU3 986T 1Y ADUSAIOSUT 3} YIM SIURPICIIR U]

Hed paqlosaid oyl

"uoiepinbi| sy3 4o
sesuadxa ayy BuiAelep Ul pasyiIn aq |Im PasiEal SpUN FY] ST SI0)IPAID painIasun
pue |epuasegeud o) pasepep aq |jIiM PUIPIAIR OU SNy AJUaAjosUT 2yl o Juensind

'SI0YPAID paINBsuUn 03 uchnglasip e Aed 03 SUOIES) EaL JUBIDIYNSU] 218M BIDY |

'shiupancid asayl u sigep Jiay) pasosd
BABL OYm SI0JP3JD PAINIFSUN WOy QT T6T'/6F Bullelol swiep paalRdal srey I

$10]1po.td paJindasun

'SI0}|paId
lepuasayedd 0 uoinquisip B Aed o} s|gejieAR spuny JusDIYNS JOU UsM asay )

S103jpal) [elu1a5ald
"SIOUPALD PIINIIS O] LARNALOSID 2 Aed 0} GRIRAR SOURY JUBLINS 10U M 208U L
S1031P24D P24Ndas 10} BWOINY

MOJ3Q 1IN0 Jas S| SI0JIPaD 10) SWI0DIN0 |eul] au L

S10}1pa.ld 9y] 10} 2W02]1N0 jeuld 7



JUN0ODY [BUN] ,SI01ERINDIT SYL
(uenepinbiy ur) paju 3 wendely

W03 ATOSIApEd ) SI0Y paia/ - any
w213y Buipeojumop pue  Bumala Jo)  B|ge|ieAR  §) Uolym  podad
feuy sy Buduedwonde onou AUy W papinold aie ‘syug S ueasR. Bupnpul
‘gllelep 48Ulng  asesjas sJojepinbi] awyy 01 Palgo oy ybu syl saey osje Asyl
‘{Ajuo @ xipuaddy ul N0 135 Se pollad a4l Ul paLinoul sasuadxa Syl ue IsdL
FDUDIDJRJ JO 5B Jo4) SOy AJUDA|OSUT A3 JBpun ‘Hodal S|y Ul pRSOjIsIp ISl e
Uolym ‘sesuadxa Joyjo pue ucpelsunwial sJolepinbr syy abusjeyo o3 ybit e aney
osle pue Jojepinbi syy wouy uopeuo Jayming Jsenbad 0y Wb B aaeY sioypal)

sybny ,s1031psad

‘paplacid
Aisnolaaad sejewIISa BUY UM auj Ul sJam paLIndUl sesuadxa ey} WIUoD ued |

*q x1puaddy Ul pajieIsp 248 PoLIdd SY) Ul palindu) sasusdxa Ayl "UMBID 34 pinod
539} 5,J0Jepinbl] By Yoiym Uo Siseq iy BujuiwIRlep 0) Jold SIojpeId 03 pajejnaln
Aisnoiasad uoewloul SY3 Ul Jno 35S Sem sasuadxa sJojepinbi syl Jo ajewnss uy

uonjepinbj| ayj jo sesuadxgy

‘patinou] sem abes|iw ayy awin aty) Je buljieasud
el obeajiw parosdde DYIWH 2UF 38 AJOSIADY dud AQ pled ale ‘Bleise Adusalosul
ay] 0] SjqengLUNe ADaAIP S YoIyMm ‘|BARI} SSaUISN 104 S3DIYan a1eAld Jo ash ayy o}
Bunje sasuadxa Joj apew suswied abealiy 1enew siyl ypm Bulesp ) ojepinbi
2yl Ag pawundul s3s00 |enpe Jo ableydas B Bl SjUBWUESINgS|p SsJdolepinbi eyl

SIUDIASINGSIP S, 103epinbrt

"BqelieAr Spuny aY3 0L UMBRID Ussq 9ABY YA Buipnpxa
000‘01F Jo Sa8d 'siseq 83 paxly B UQ p)eN2[e2 3G pjNoyS UoNeIaUNWal S 101epinby
By} 1By} uonN|osal e passed SI0j|PaJD BY) AdUSPUOdSALIOD snomald U| pasiApe sy

uonReIRUYNWSaI s dojepinbi

QST

did

sosuadxe pue sjuswesIngsip ‘uoneladunwal sioyepinbiy '




AlOSIADY

ddd

¥IN

V/IN

XL TTHY
XD55NS 159M
Apmenn

Aepp R0 Aunod
uUNC) Aspaquy 6

LT0Z ARl 92

142 TNg
uoyblig

199135 159M Z€

BSNOH XIudoyd ‘ool4 pug
Z /uns

d171 AOSIADY ddd

SUSAR]S piARQ JRYdolsLIYD) B SIDDIA UBT Ulj0D

laquinu
80UDI3431 UNO)

:yBnouq

alom sbuipsancid
uonepinbn

4aIym Ul una)

12010 paualsiboy
'slojepinbp

40 JudBUuedde
Jo 3eq

:s1ojepinbn
JO s52.ppY

1sioyepInb

'STIV13A NOILYAINOIl

XL TTHA
X2SSNG 159M,
AgimenD

ARM 3O AjUno)
}noD Asplaquiy g

TXL TTHY
X3ISSNS 159M,

AapmesD
ABAA 20 AunoD
HnoD Aslaquly 5

1¥Z INS
uopbrig

129035 1SoM CE
B5N0} XIUs0Ud ‘100 pug

Z 33ns

89000940

€00¢ J9qUIBAON 52

JUNO30Y [euld slojepinbi aui

(uonepinbyT ur) panwi ¥n Lenbey

.Ssalppe ssauisng

120 padgsiBad snollg

122140 palsisiboy

Laquiny Auedwon
:uopieiodiooy; jo a3eQq

:salleu Bupely 1oYio

‘NOILYWHOLINI ANVdWOD

uonepinbi ay3 pue Auedwo) ayj 3noqe uorjewuiojul Aoynjels

Vv Xipuaddy



Junaoy Jeuld sio3epinbiy sty L
(uoyepinbn u1) PN NN wenbey

nm_mwm,w AjpAneInWnD pue poliad ay3 Y104 343 10 JUNOIIY sudIAEL B S3d1aday ,s101epinbry

d xipuaddy




Maguari UK Limited

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 26/05/2017 From 26/05/2017
of Affairs To 08/01/2018 To 08/01/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
82,556.51 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITQRS
(82,556.51) RBS Invoice Finance Limited NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Leasehold Improvements NIL NIL
Uncertain Rent Depaosit NIL NIL
1,645.56 Fixtures & Fittings 1,345.15 1,345.15
311.76 Computer Equipment 254.85 254.85
NIL Intellectual Property NIL NIL
Insurance Refund 444.71 444,71
655.30 Cash at Bank 215.11 215.11
Contributions from PNO Holdings B.V. 10,148.00 10,148.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.04 0.04
12,407.86 12,407.86
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration 10,000.00 10,000.00
Joint Liguidators' Disbursements 727.74 727.74
Agents/Valuers Fees - SIA Group UK Ltd 1,600.00 1,600.00
VAT Irrecoverable 74.12 74.12
Storage Costs NIL NIL
Statutory Advertising NIL NIL
Bank Charges - Floating 6.00 6.00
{12,407.86) (12,407.86)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(2,257.25) 5 Employee Claims NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(60,663.17) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(49,564.73) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(3,739.78) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
(15,000.00) Intercompany Loan - Maguari Holding BV NIE NIL
(19,895.48) 6 Employee Claims NIL NIL
Uncertain Landlord NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(148,607.79) 0.00 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL




AlOS|ADY

did

JUNO30Y Jeuld ,sioiepinbr] syl
(uonepinbi ur) payw yn venbely

}IOM JO BNPBLIS Y
D Xipudddy



-ayedoidde se Bununoooe ase)
*53|1J SED ||B Jo durUARW BUInuuo)

‘'salnbuz pe1auab u) 3sisse o) uoljeuuojul Axed pau;
Bunsenbels Auedwo) ay} 03 SJOSIAPE Jawdo) Yl Uim aauapuodsallon

'5§}500 saueInsui
j0JJuQd 0] pasijeal sle >w:..— Se 539s5e JaA0 Jaa0D souelnsul buipaue)

‘pasijead 2Je ASy3 2w YoNS |1UN palaAod ale
S3esse 2unsus 0} aoeid Ul Ind aq 0} AURINSU] J3A0D Uado oy Buibuelly

‘pasodosd
saseq 994 9Y} U0 3)JOA pup S5955E 0} sioypatd Bupoidde Jueasjal auy
3euUd 0} PalNbal se UOREIUSWNIOP YINs JaLRo Yum Jaylebo sioypan
0} siyy Bupenoup ‘asex auy jo uojeunp syl jnoybnoay) uayeyspun
3q M pajedippue s) 1o usaq Sey Jeyl oM SU3 Jo 15e0310) e Buipdwon

“uawabeuew Jsed
juapye spie siyl  Buissalbold s| Sse Su3 2UNSuUD ©} pue 0} pIpUIRe
sie siopjew Aoniels e =Jnsus o3 Apoq |euoisssjoud Auojenbal
siguoniloead Aduaajosul ayl Aq padnbas se pannbal se Hupepdn
pue ABajells ase2 2Y) pue 3sed 3] Jo 1Bhpuod Yy Buimaiaaa Alueinbay

us)e}Iapun aq 03 YoM ainyng pouad Bupiodal syl BUupnp uayepapun YoM
ONINNV1d ANY NOILVHISINIWNAGY DNINNY1d ANV NOILVHISININGY !

AobBajed | 810N

‘239|dwod
0] [|1IS 3Jom JO SulENC ue yiim Jaypbo) pouad Bulodal 243 BUMNp SIBPI0Y 22140 3Y3 AQ URUSRUN YJoM BU) JO AIBLLULINS P3||RIAP £ IN0 SIOS MO 9|qe] auL

AlOSIADY Y0 JO BNpaYIS
n—N—u (uongepinbyy ur) paynui xn Wenbew




‘ABajesis jesodsip
pasododd pue sjasse |apeyo Bujuiewad jJo anjea ayy uo Buisiape yIS

"5)asse [afeyo s,Auedwoy ayj jo aes e bupalbe yIs

‘3les pue Buj3dydew Juanbasgns eyl
3}ej|[IoR) pue S)BSSE {I11RYD SAuedwod ayy anea 0] YIS Bupondasul

-ysodap Juad ay3 yym uogisod By uepsdse
0} sasjweaud pjoyases| sAuedwo) ay3 Jo plojpue| 2y Buoeiuc)

‘uotyisod 1P [eul 43 UaAIb topanp auyy Ag
papiaoid aajuelsenb |euosiad ayl yum uondsuuca ul 1S9y yim Bujsier

*2)e)se uoiepinbl| ay3 ojut pled 3q jim SUORES]|EeRJ OU
18Uy AJIaA 0} J9Bpa) 1qap Yoog 3yl uo uoisod Joyep |euy BuILLILUO)

*Buipueisine siqep auy3
Hoddns o3 et} ypne a3e[dwod 2 pey grs aJnsua 03 ‘sadoau; Buipnjoul
‘5p10d3l pue SYooq sAudwoD 3y UIyIM SIUSWNDCP JURARRY BUlINIes

*Alessaoau se ‘Jabpa) 1gap
ooq Bulpuesino sy} Jo UORDSJIOd By YIm drs pue 4Isgy Buisissy

*SJUN0J%E Hyueq
‘pajedipijue ale suopesi|eas Jayuny oN s,Auedwo) ayy ul spuny as|jeal 0y siaxueq sAuedwor syl Bulpeuo)

uaxeMIapun a4 03 Riom ainjng pouiad Bujiodal a3 BuLInp Us)yeMIpPUN HIOM
NOILYSITVIY 13SSY NOILYSITVY3Y L3SSVY Z
AIOSIADY HIOM JO BNpaYdS

A—N—u (uonepinbiy ux) pejiw yn venbew




"WIep 412y} Ysliqelss 0) DYWH uim Buisier]
SR JYWH

*S10}|pRI2 paJnJasun
0} uopngasip e Aed 0} 2|qejieAR SpUny JUIPIYNS 34 10U oM aUSU )

‘3|qejeAR AjJURLIND UORLLIOM
2yy o3 Buiplodoe sioypass jenualod S5 JO aJeme S| I Byl 2iep o

I5103[pa1d PAINIBSL

'SI0YRpRLd eljusLRjaid
o} uonnquisip e Aed 0] aigejeae spuny JuspIYns JoU 2Jom syl

"a213ou Jo n3j| uf Aed pue Aed Aepijoy ‘sabem
Jo sieaue ‘Asuepunpas Joj SwWIRP BRIl yim saadoidws Buigsissy

IS107IPaLD [efJUD.IDjoId
*Jabipa)| 399p %ooq 3y} uo uolisod JoIBp (Ul

'Alessaoau se Ushbpa) 1gop
ooqg bBujpueisino sy Jo uCHIRICI BYI Yum gCS pue JISgy Bupsissy

ISIONPOLD PRINIGS

"9s1ie 5I0)IpRsD

*uonessiujwpe ayj upnpuod MU usym Asessaodu se spioodas Bunepdn pue swies Jisyy 5SuiBpo
ur aste Aew Jey) sausnb Aue Jamsue pue sIojpai J5|sse 03 Buinupuod ‘sio)pal1 ay) ol acuspuodsaiicd pue sauanb AepAlaas uym Bujjeag
ua)jelIapun aq o3 ylom aimnd poliad Bup.odad ay) Bulinp ua)E3Bpun JioMm

SY01Ia3dd SUOLIAIAUD 3

AlosiApy }IOM JO 3NpPaYIS

ﬂ—N—u (uonepinbry ug) pajjwi YN Henbey




"uopiepInbl] Y3 JO NSO 2y Jo sAep '3sN0oK sauedwod
£ Uiuim 9snoy ssjuedwo) JB unjal AOJMEIS pue Junodde jeuy syl Je siBYY JO JUSWSlRlS pue uopeuswnoop jusunuiodde Buipg

ul)epdpun 34 03 }iom aingng poued Bupodal ey Bulinp us)e}apiin JIoMm
DNILY0d3d ANV JONVITdWOO AHOLNLY1S ONILHOdIY ANY IDONVITdWOD AYOLNLYLS S

*sSwiaisAs ABajouydd
ucnewdou; sAuedwo)y =yl Jo asmdes oisualoy jeubip e Bupel

3jebnsanui
0] sigpew Jayunj ou Buiwiyuod SIgg 0) winias AIOINES JWgns

12y uonesyiienbsiq si0308aQ
Auedwo) suyy uyum soueplozoe Ul (,5180.) SHPS PuB  UoiRACUUT
ssauisng Jo uswpedaq auy) o) uinjas Aoynels 2y} bupedaid u ysisse
€3 aijruuonsanb e ajajdwod 0] AJuaAosyl Byl JO siead £ ulylm adIo
‘padinbalt a1e suopehiisaAul JaYUn) ON Buipjoy asou) pue uand ylog Auedwon syl Jo SIoPP {8 1sanbay

U9 eepun aq 03 3Jom aamnd poriad Bupiodal auj Bulanp ua}eHSpuUn HJIo0M
SNOILVYOILSIANI SNOLLVDILSIAANI ¥

‘Wi JO [9A3] pue Jisodap [pusy
ynm uopsod ys)aess 03 jusbe spiojpue) syl yym ssuspuodsalion

*AMusdoud
ploysses; ayj ul seeul SsAuedwos ay) wiepsip o3 opou e Buld

*Auadoid pjoyases)
3yl jo Jopuauns |ewdojul ue nepobou o) paojpuel yum Buisiern

:plopuey

Alos|Iapy IO/ JO BNpaLYds
n—N—u (uonepinbiy ux) pagiurl dn Henbely




‘uopa|dwiod 03 ssalboud pue adaods a3 puejsIapun 03 Auedwio)
3Yj Jo Jopadp yum Juswaalbe aseyaind pue ajes 3yl Buissnosig

aseyaind o3 Juawaaibe
‘pajedipijue s yiom Jaypng oN ue pasajus pey Auedwaol 2y3 jey] puelg e JO JoUmOo oy} yim Buisien

Ua)eIopun aq 03 BI0M ainng poiied BuRiodal oyy BULINp UsYERSpUN JIOM
NOTLYSILIT ANV TvD31 NOILYSILIT ANY T¥D31 9

“JUNC22B |2UY U] JO Uoneledald

‘uoiepinbi|
3] 9SO 0] SouRIes)D Xel [ewdo) 3senbal 01 SuwH Bunoeuo)

‘padinbail se ‘suinjas xey 1ayjo pue | yA Juswiulodde 3sod uum Bujjeag

*paje|Nojed 3q ||IM 533§
5,43pI0Y S0 YT UYDIUM UO siseq auj Jo) jeacidde toypasn Buluieygo

-2aImels AQ paJinbad spaodal ,s101epinbry Jo aueuauiew Bujobug
*sajuedwos Jo

JensiBiay sy pue AnsiBay puet WH Yim Jawiedstp jo sdiou 33 Bujd
'sajued jueaagal

e BuiAgpou pue sawauds uojsuad Aue Jo Soualsixa syl Bulysigelss

==
Ag pauinbas se juawjyuiodde sJaploy 82140 8y} Jo 3dpou BuisRsApy

*3sea(2] JI9Y] ujRIgo T} SJap|oY 23140 L ‘[3A3] 1031100 By
4oj pue asopp e o} uojepinby Bupg o3 sjuswadinbal Jayo || s1ejdwon ©] puoq e bujuieqo Aq syssse Jo anjea a3 buidalold pue Bugenoe)

HOM jo 3[npayds
(uonepnbi ur) paywi %n Henbepy




*UOJJRUjWIZIEp
S|y} JO UOPRBWILJUOD USHMM UUM JSumo pueiq oy} Buipiaolg

*sio3epinbry Juior ay3 Jo uswiuiedde sy Jo anuia
Aq pue souewdopad-ucu 1oy Juswaaibe ayy jo yoealq ul sem Auedwon
9Y1 eyl uonedyLeR 1o) Jusldalbe sseydind pue es oyl Bumalasy

AlOs|ADY HAOAN JO B|NpaYIs
n—N—u (uonepinbiy uy) pajiwry yn Henbew




AlCSINDY

ddd

JUNCDY [BLid ,S401epinbr syl
(uonepinbry ur) payun N Henbey

£29'6T 1230l
g Bupjeold - sebleyn jyueg
009’1 PY1 YN dnal YIS - s8a4 sianjeA/syuaby
bZr'T SU3WIsINGsIq ,siolepinbi Julor
$68'91 uoneisunway siojepinbi juior

E sasuadxy

810Z/10/80
0} polad

PoLIDd Y3 Ul pa.LIndul sasuadxa Jo Juawdle}s

q xipuaddy



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but it
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Colin lan Vickers

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

" Suite 2

I 2nd Floor, Phoenix House

|

e 32 West Street

R Brighton

== IsIn[1] T2[R[T[
Country

DX

| Telephone

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04717 Version 1.0




